Corporate Sustainer Partners

We developed our Corporate Sustainer campaign on the foundation that each of our companies must have the staying power to ensure our products and/or services remain viable and easily accessed by our consumers. We know there are always challenges that pull at the fabric of sustainability and thus create risks.

To help manage these threats to our ability to ensure health and wellness to our community, we are reaching out to grow partnerships in "We Together...". We have contacted your company because we believe you have a similar vision. That of having a workforce that can manager life stressors as they produce the necessary products and services for our community.

Family Services of Davidson County (FSDC) began in 1997 after a community needs assessment recommended an agency that could meet a diversity of crisis and mental health needs. FSDC continues to address the needs of our community, through evidence-based programming and within the framework of Trauma-informed care, we know that we must remain a resource for those who have been impacted by life's challenges and traumas.

"We Together..." is the campaign that will make certain of our ability to provide the services and programs that strengthen individuals and families. Your annual investment will make certain we remain the viable resource for our community and ensure our healthy and prosperous way of life here in Davidson County.

Corporate Sustainer Levels: Diamond = \$7,500+ annual gift

Platinum = \$5,000 - \$7,499 annual gift Gold = \$3,000 - \$4,999 annual gift Silver = \$1,500 - \$2,999 annual gift Bronze = \$500 - \$1,499 annual gift

Thank you for your support and belief in our mission to ensure health and wellness for our community.

Tim Tilley, M.Ed., LMFT Executive Director Family Services of Davidson County, Inc.

FAMILY SERVICES OF DAVIDSON COUNTY

Corporate Sustainer Partners

Our goal for the Corporate Sustainer Partners Campaign is to secure Corporate Partners who would pledge an annual gift for a three-year cycle. Your contribution would help to ensure the sustainability of our services and keep Family Services of Davidson County the exceptional resource it is today.

DATE: _____

Please indicated below which option you prefer for your Corporate Sustainer Partner donation.		
A. Monthly		
B. Quarterly		
C. Bi –Annually		
D. Annually		

Donation Option			
Corporate Sustainer Partner Name	Option	<u>Signature</u>	

Please mail invoices to:

Please submitted the completed Corporate Sustainer form to onewell@fsdc.org or mailed to Olympeia Howell

Address: FSDC

P.O. Box 607 Lexington, NC 27293-0607